
NETWORK HOSPITALS - MANAGERS & EDUCATORS 
 

NORTHWESTERN/EVANSTON/LURIE CHILDREN’S PERINATAL NETWORK 

 

 

ADVOCATE CONDELL MEDICAL CENTER (II+) 
801 S. Milwaukee Avenue 
Libertyville, IL  60048 
Hospital: (847) 362-2905 
Fax:        (847) 362-7635 
 

Jacqueline Lowry, RNC-OB, MSN 
Clinical Nurse Manager, OB 
Office: (847) 990-5409 
jacqueline.lowry@advocatehealth.com 
 

Meg Behm, RNC-NIC, MS, APN-CNS  
Clinical Nurse Specialist, SCN 
Office: (847) 990-5528 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
margaret.behm@advocatehealth.com 
 

Nicole Chesis, RN, MSN, CNS, APN 
Clinical Nurse Specialist, L&D  
Office: (847) 990-5530 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
nicole.chesis@advocatehealth.com 
 

Lisa Plucinski, RN, MSN, ICCE, IBCLC, 
CIME 
Perinatal Educator / Lactation Consultant  
Office: (847) 990-5462 
Fax:     (847) 362-7635 
lisa.plucinski@  
advocatehealth.com 
 
 

ADVOCATE GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPITAL (II+) 
450 West Highway 22 
Barrington, IL 60010 
Hospital: (847) 381-9600 
Fax:         (847) 842-4453 
 

Judy Pietsch, RN, BSN, MSHA, NE-BC 
Director, Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 842-4382 
judith.pietsch@advocatehealth.com 
 

Mariann Hisel, RNC, LCCE, BSN, MBA 
Clinical Educator,  
Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 842-2590 
mariann.Hisel@advocatehealth.com 
 

Cindy M. Baker, BSN, RNC 
Assistant Clinical Manager,  
Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 842-4383 
cindy.baker@advocatehealth.com 
 

Leslie Olsen, RNC, BS 
Assistant Clinical Manager,  
Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 620-3887  
leslie.olsen@advocatehealth.com 
 

Joan Schiller, RN, BSN, FACCE, 
LBCLC, CIMI 
Educator, Coordinator Perinatal 
Education 
Office: (847) 381-0123 #26-5469 
joan.schiller@advocatehealth.com  
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HIGHLAND PARK HOSPITAL (II) 
718 Glenview Avenue 
Highland Park, IL  60035 
Hospital: (847) 432-8000 
Fax:         (847) 480-2675 
Paging System: (847) 432-8000 
Ask to page the pager # 
 
 

Kay Meyer, RNC-OB, MS, NE-BC  
Director, Women & Children Services 
Office: (847) 480-2854 
Fax:     (847) 926-5327 
kmeyer@northshore.org 
 

Karen Plewe, RNC, MS 
Clinical Nurse Manager, LDRP 
Office: (847) 480-3763 
Fax:     (847) 926-5345 
Pager # 6295 

kplewe@northshore.org 
 

Veronica Priest, RN 
Clinical Coordinator, LDRP  
Office: (847) 480-2819 
Fax:     (847) 480-2675 
Pager # 6533 
vpriest@northshore.org 
 

Theresa Zeller, RNC 
Education Coordinator, L&D 
Office: (847) 480-3711 
Fax:     (847) 480-2675 
tzeller@northshore.org 
 
 

NORTHWESTERN MEDICINE 
LAKE FOREST HOSPITAL (II+) 
660 N. Westmoreland Road 
Lake Forest, IL  60045 
Hospital: (847) 234-5600 
Fax:         (847) 535-7823 
 

Wendy Rusinak, RN 
Director, Women’s & Children’s Services 
Office: (847) 535-6326 
Zone Phone: (847) 535-8231 
Fax:     (847) 535-8090 
wrusinak@lfh.org 
 

Maryann Ovassapian, RNC, BSN, EFM-C 
Manager, L&D 
Office: (847) 535-6376 
movassapian@lfh.org 
 
Sharon Dufault, RN, BSN 
Manager, Peds. Day Surgery / SCN 
Office: (847) 535-6811 
sdufault@lfh.org 
 

Chris Somberg, MSN, APN, CNS-BS, RNC 
Clinical Nurse Specialist, MB, SCN 
Office: (847) 535-8520 
Fax:     (847) 535-7824 
csomberg@lfh.org 
 

Jill Alden 
Clinical Nurse Specialist, MB, SCN 
Office: (847) 535-8520 
jalden@lfh.org  

 

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL (III) 
800 West Central Road 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
Hospital:  (847) 618-1000 
Fax MBU: (847) 618-5209 
Fax BCU: (847) 618-4209 
Pager:      (847) 618-6476 
 

Don Houchins, MSN 
Director, Women & Children’s Services 
Office: (847) 618-8410 
dhouchins@nch.org 
 

Nenette Cacal, RN, BSN, RNC-OB 
Clinical Nurse Manager, L&D 
Office: (847) 618-8420 
Fax:     (847) 618-8409 
Pocket Phone: (847) 618-8490 
fcacal@nch.org 

 

Karen Lepucki, RN, BSN, MBA 
Manager, NICU 
Office: (847) 618-6485 
Pager # 6485 
klepucki@nch.org 
 

Mary Terry, RN 
Manager, MB 
Office (847) 618-8510 
Pager # 5223 
mterry@nch.org 
 

Hope Reis, RNC-OB, MSN, ANP-BC 
Clinical Educator, L&D 
Office: (847) 618-8446 
Fax:     (847) 618-8439 
Pager # 8446 
hreis@nch.org 
 

Sue Sinopoli, BSN, RNC-MNN 
Clinical Educator, MB 
Office: (847) 618-8448 
Fax:     (847) 618-8439 
Pager # 8448 
ssinopoli@nch.org 
 

Sue Repking, MSN, APN 
Clinical Educator, NICU 
Office: (847) 618-8448 
Fax:     (847) 618-6459 
Pager # 6478 
srepking@nch.org 
 
 

 ST. FRANCIS HOSPITAL (II+) 
355 Ridge Avenue 
Evanston, IL 60202 
Hospital: (847) 316-4000 
Fax:        (847) 316-6638 

 

Julie Knowles 
Director, OB 
Office: (847) 316-2583 

    Julie.knowles@presencehealth.org 
 

     Judy Kosmatka, RN, BSN 
Nurse Manager, Family Birthing Place 
Office: (847) 316-2513 
Pager: (847) 316-4000 
Pager: (708) 999-8210 
Fax:     (847) 316-6638 
j.kosmatka@presencehealth.org 

 

SWEDISH COVENANT HOSPITAL (II) 
5145 North California Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60625-3642 
Hospital: (773) 878-8200 
Fax:          (773) 275-2433 
 

Jo Ann Meigs, RN, MBA 
Director of Nursing Family Birth Center 
Office: (773) 878-8200 #4354 
Fax:     (773) 275-2433 
Pager: (773) 781-7851 
jmeigs@schosp.org 

 

Carmel Eiger, RN, MS 
Clinical Specialist, Family Birthing Place 
Office (773) 878-8200 #4323 
ceiger@schosp.org  

 

Eva E. Peroulas, RNC, BSN, MSN 
System Manager EHR, Birthing Center / 
Clinical Educator, OB 
Office: (773) 878-8200 #2125 
Fax:     (773) 275-2433 
eperoulas@schosp.org  

 
VISTA MEDICAL CENTER EAST (II) 

1324 N. Sheridan Road 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
Hospital: (847) 360-3000 
Fax:         (847) 360-4213 
 

Maria BaMaung, MBA, BSN, RN 
Director, Women & Infant Services 
Office: (847) 360-4038 
Fax:     (847) 360-4213 
Pager: (847) 479-3713 
maria_bamaung@chs.net 
 

Mary Jo Hernandez, RNC 
Manager, New Family Ctr. 
Office: (847) 360-4333 #5219 
Fax:     (847) 360-4213 
Pager: (847) 360-4341 #7128 
mary_jo_hernandez@chs.net 
 
 

WEST SUBURBAN MEDICAL CENTER  (II) 
3 Erie Court 
Oak Park, IL 60302 
Hospital (708) 763-2000 
 

Lisia Douglas 
Director, Family Birth Place 
Office: (708) 763-6961 
ldouglas@WestSubMC.com 

 
Robbin Uchison, RNC 
Nurse Manager, Family Birth Place 
Office: (708) 763-6281 
Fax:     (708) 763-2296 
Pager: (630) 255-6522 
ruchison@WestSubMC.com 
 

Diane Gruber, RN 
Clinical Educator, Family Birth Place 
Office: (708) 763-2917 
Fax:     (708) 763-2296 
dgruber@WestSubMC.com 
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